Ernie Fletcher Governor

LaJuana S. Wilcher, Secretary Environmental and Public Protection Cabinet

Christopher L. Lilly Commissioner Department of Public Protection

Henry J. Lewis 12061 Highway 39 Somerset, KY 42503



Commonwealth of Kentucky
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

October 14, 2005

Mark David Goss Chairman

> Teresa J. Hill Vice Chairman

> **Gregory Coker Commissioner**

RE: Case No. 2005-00035

We enclose one attested copy of the Commission's Order in the above case.

Sincerely,

Beth O'Donnell Executive Director





Henry J Lewis 12061 Highway 39 Somerset, KY 42503 Bruce Orwin PO Box 716 Somerset, KY 42502-0716 Morris Vaughn Manager South Eastern Water Association,Inc P. O Box 458 Somerset, KY 42502

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

HENRY J. LEWIS	)
COMPLAINANT	)
V.	) CASE NO. 2005-00035
SOUTH EASTERN WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.	) ) )
DEFENDANT	<u>'</u>

## ORDER

South Eastern Water Association, Inc. ("South Eastern") has moved the Commission to accept its late-filed Answer into the record of this proceeding. After considering the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS that South Eastern's motion is granted.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this I4th day of October, 2005.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Robert a. Amath for the Executive Director